
College of Nursing 2017-2018 Calendar 

FALL 2017 
Date Activity Program 

Mon. Apr 24, 2017 Fall Registration Begins for Military Service 
Personnel Military Service Personnel 

Mon. May 1, 2017 Fall Registration Begins All 
Mon. July 17 - Thurs. 
20, 2017 Fall 2017 Student Boot Camp  DNP 

Tues. July 25 - Fri. July 
28, 2017 

University & Program New Student 
Orientation  

Pre-licensure students in BSN 
Program-Entering Fall 2017 

Mon. July 31, 2017 Progression Hearings/Committee Meeting  

Tues. August 1, 2017 Classes Begin Fall Full-Term BSN & DNP/Certs 
Tues. August 1, 2017 Classes Begin Fall Term Block 1 BSN  
Tues. August 1, 2017 Tuition and Fees Due BSN & DNP/Certs 
Tues. August 1, 2017 University New Student Orientation  DNP/Certs 

Mon. August 14, 2017 Last day to Drop/Add without grade 
designation BSN & DNP/Certs 

Fri. September 1, 2017 Last Date to Withdraw from Fall Block 1 
Courses with W assigned BSN 

Mon. September 4, 
2017 University Holiday  All 

Fri. September 15, 
2017 

Last Date to Withdraw from Fall Block 1 
Courses; WP/WF must be assigned BSN 

Tues. September 26, 
2017 

Last Date to Withdraw from Fall Full-term 
Courses with “W” assigned BSN & DNP/Certs 

Fri. September 29, 
2017 Fall Block 1 Courses End BSN 

Mon. October 2 - Fri. 
October 6, 2017 Final Exam Period: Fall Block 1 BSN 

Mon. October 9, 2017 Grades due by Noon for Fall Block 1 BSN 
Mon. October 9, 2017 Fall Block 2 Courses Begin BSN 
Mon. October 16, 2017 Progression Hearings/Committee Meeting  

Mon. October 16, 2017 White Coat Ceremony  Pre-licensure students in BSN 
Program 

Sun. October 22, 2017 Last day to Drop/Add Block 2 without grade 
designation BSN  

Mon. Oct 30, 2017 Spring Registration for Military Service 
Personnel 

Military Service Personnel 
 

Mon. Nov 6, 2017 Spring Registration Begins All 

Tues. Nov 7, 2017 Last Date to Withdraw from Fall Full-term 
Courses with “WP/WF” assigned  BSN & DNP/Certs 

Fri. November 10, 2017 Last Date to Withdraw from Fall Block 2 
Courses with “W” assigned  BSN 

Wed. November 22, 
2017 

Last Date to Withdraw from Fall Block 2 
Courses with “WF/WP” assigned  BSN 

Thurs. November 23 – 
Fri. November 24, 2017 University Holiday  All 

Fri., December 1, 2017 Fall Full-Term Courses End for All Students BSN & DNP/Certs 
Mon. December 4, 
2017 

Fall Block 2 Courses End for Graduating 
Students BSN 



Mon. December 4 -
Wed. December 6, 
2017 

Final Exam Period: All Students DNP/Certs 

Tues. December 5-Fri. 
December 8, 2017 Final Exam Period: Graduating Students BSN Graduates 

Thurs. December 7, 
2017 

Grades/Requirements Due to Registrar by 
Noon December Graduates – 5 days before 
Commencement  

Graduates 

Fri. December 8, 2017 Fall Block 2 Courses End for Non-Graduating 
Students BSN 

Mon. December 11 -Fri. 
December 15, 2017 Final Exam Period: Non-Graduating Students BSN  

Tues. December 12, 
2017 Progression Hearings/Committee Meeting Graduates 

Wed. December 13, 
2017 Pinning & Awards Ceremony  BSN & DNP 

Thurs. December 14, 
2017 Commencement Ceremony Graduates 

Tues. December 19, 
2017 University New Student Orientation 

Licensed RNs &Pre-licensure 
students in BSN program; Post 
DNP certificate students 

Tues. December 19 – 
Thurs. December 21, 
2017 

Program New Student Orientation Licensed RNs &Pre-licensure 
students in BSN program 

Fri. December 15, 2017 Grades Due by Noon: Non-Graduates  All 
Fri. December 22, 2017 Progression Hearings/Committee Meeting All 
Mon. December 25 – 
Fri. December 29, 2017 University Holiday  All 

SPRING 2018 
Date Activity Program 

Mon. January 1, 2018 University Holiday   
Tues. January 2, 2018 Tuition and Fees Due for Spring Term BSN & DNP/Certs 
Tues. January 2, 2018 Classes begin Spring Full-Term  BSN & DNP/Certs 
Tues. January 2, 2018 Spring Block 1 Courses Begin  BSN 

Mon. January 15, 2018 Last day to Drop/Add without grade 
designation  BSN & DNP/Certs 

Mon. January 15, 2018 University Holiday  

Fri. February 2, 2018 Last Date to Withdraw from Spring Block 1 
Courses with “W” assigned  BSN 

Fri. February 16, 2018 Last Date to Withdraw from Spring Block 1 
Courses, “WP/WF” assigned  BSN 

Tues. February 27, 
2018 

Last Date to Withdraw from Spring Full-Term 
Courses with “W” assigned  BSN & DNP/Certs 

Fri. March 2, 2018 Spring Block 1 Courses End  BSN 
Mon. March 5-Fri. 
March 9, 2018 Final Exams: Spring Block 1 BSN 

Mon. March 12, 2018 Grades due by Noon for Spring Block 1 BSN 
Mon. March 12 – Fri. 
March 16, 2018 Spring Break  

Mon. March 19, 2018 Progression Hearings/Committee Meeting  
Mon. March 19, 2018 Spring Block 2 Courses Begin  BSN 

Mon. March 26, 2018 Summer Registration for Military Service 
Personnel Military Service Personnel 

Fri. March 30, 2018 University Holiday   



Sun. April 1, 2018 Last day to add/drop for Block 2 without 
grade designation BSN 

Mon. April 2, 2018 Summer Registration Begins All 

Tues. April 10, 2018 Last Date to Withdraw from Spring Full-Term 
Courses, “WP/WF” assigned  BSN & DNP/Certs 

Fri. April 20, 2018 Last Date to Withdraw from Spring Block 2 
Courses with “W” assigned  BSN 

Mon. April 23, 2018 Fall Registration Begins for Military Service 
Personnel Military Service Personnel 

Mon. April 30, 2018 Fall Registration Begins All 

Fri. May 4, 2018 Last Date to Withdraw from Spring Block 2 
Courses, “WP/WF” assigned  BSN 

Mon. May 14, 2018 Spring Block 2 and Full-Term Courses End 
for Graduating Students  Graduates 

Tues. May 15 – Fri. 
May 18, 2018 Final Exam Period: Graduating Students  Graduates 

Fri. May 18, 2018 
Grades/Requirements Due to Registrar by 
Noon May Graduates – 5 days before 
Commencement  

Graduates 

Fri. May 18, 2018 Spring Block 2 & Full-Term Courses End for 
Non-Graduating Students  BSN & DNP/Certs 

Mon. May 21 – Fri. May 
25, 2018 Final Exam Period: Non-Graduating Students  BSN & DNP/Certs 

Wed. May 23, 2018 Progression Hearings/Committee Meeting Graduates 
Fri. May 25, 2018 Commencement Ceremony Graduates 
Mon. May 28, 2018 University Holiday  All 

Tues. May 29, 2018 Grades Due by Noon for All Non-Graduating 
Students  All 

Thurs. May 31, 2018 
 

University & Program New Student 
Orientation 

DNP: Nurse Anesthesia -
Entering Summer 2017  

SUMMER 2018 
Date Activity Program 

Fri. June 1, 2018 Summer Courses Begin BSN & DNP/Certs 
Fri. June 1, 2018 Tuition and Fees due  BSN & DNP/Certs 
Tues. June 5, 2018 Progression Hearings/Committee Meeting  

Thurs. June 14, 2018 Last Day to Drop/Add without grade 
designation BSN & DNP/Certs 

Wed. June 27, 2018 Last Day to Withdraw from Summer Courses 
with “W” assigned  BSN & DNP/Certs 

Tues. July 3, 2018 Last Day to Withdraw from Summer 
Courses, “WP/WF” assigned  BSN & DNP/Certs 

Wed. July 4, 2018 University Holiday  All 
Fri. July 20, 2018 Summer Courses End (Noon) All 
Mon. July 23, 2018 Grades Due by Noon for all Non-Graduates  All 
Wed. July 25 - Fri. July 
27, 2018 

University & Program New Student 
Orientation 

BSN Program-Entering Fall 
2018  

Tues. July 31, 2018 Progression Hearings/Committee Meeting  

Fri. August 3, 2018 
Grades/Requirements Due to Registrar by 
Noon – 5 days prior to Commencement Date 
for August Graduates  

Graduates 

 


